02-12-2000

. Z 2002
· / A R. 15 18 4 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
1020400-

FORM PTO-1594 RI EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office -_102016958 Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Sport Court of America, Inc. Name: Sport Court, Inc. 1-25-02 IAN SA STA Internal Address: Street Address: 939 S. 700 W. ☐ Individual(s) Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84104 ☑ Corporation-State Delaware Other _ Individual(s) citizenship _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \square Yes \square No ☐ Association _ ☐ General Partnership___ Limited Partnership

Corporation-State

Delaware 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Other_ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Other ____ designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: <u>02/20/90</u> 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,177,220 Additional numbers attached? Tyes I No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter M. de Jonge 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: ☑ Enclosed (Deficiencies Only)

Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 1219 8. Deposit account number: 20-0100 (Deficiencies Only) City: Sandy State: UT (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 02/11/2002 LMUELLER 00000017 1177220 40.00 Q 01 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Signatura

of the original document.

Peter M. de Jonge

Name of Person Signing

PAGE 1



Office of Secretary of State

I, MICHAEL HARKINS, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF "DURAGRID INC." A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF UTAH, MERGING WITH AND INTO "SPORT COURT OF AMERICA, INC." A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE UNDER THE NAME OF "SPORT COURT, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1990, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE.

DELAWARE.

I Kereby serr?" that the foregoing has been file-

and approved on the Day of E

EXAM (2:22

Feter

PETER VAN ALSTYNE DIVISION DIRECTOR

Michael Harkins, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

12555486

DATE:

02/27/1990



900525063

TRADEMARK REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0794

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 02/20/1990 900525063 - 802932

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER of DURAGRID INC., a foreign corporation, into SPORT COURT OF AMERICA, INC. a domestic corporation.

DURAGRID INC., a Utah corporation ("Duragrid"), and SPORT COURT OF AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation ("SCA"), adopt the following Certificate of Merger for the purpose of merging Duragrid into SCA pursuant to Section 252(c) of the Delaware Corporation Law Annotated:

- 1. Agreement and Plan. The attached Agreement and Plan of Merger was approved by the directors and shareholders of each of the undersigned corporations in the manner prescribed by Section 252(b) of Delaware Corporation Law Annotated.
- 2. Outstanding Shares. As to each of the undersigned corporations, the number of shares outstanding, and the designation and number of outstanding shares of each class entitled to vote as a class on the Agreement and Plan, are as follows:

	Number of	Entitled to Vote as a Class			
Name of Corporation	Shares Outstanding	Designation of Class	Number of shares		
Duragrid Inc.	630	none	none		
Sport Court of America,	873	none	none		

3. <u>Voting of Shares</u>. As to each of the undersigned corporations, the total number of shares voted for and against the Agreement and Plan, respectively, and as to each class entitled to vote thereon as a class, the number of shares of such class voted for and against the Agreement and Plan, respectively, are as follows:

Numb	er of	Share	s Enti	tled
to V	ote a	s a Cl	225	

Name of Corporation	Total Voted For	<u>Against</u>	Class	Voted For	Voted Against
Duragrid Inc.	630	none	none	none	none
Sport Court of America, Inc.	843	none	none	none	none

- 4. <u>Surviving Corporation</u>. SCA shall be the surviving corporation.
- 5. Amendments to Certificate of Incorporation. The amendments to the Certificate of Incorporation of SCA to be effected by the merger are as follows:
- (a) Name. Paragraph First of the Certificate of Incorporation of SCA shall be amended to read as follows:

FIRST. The name of this Corporation is SPORT COURT, INC.

(b) Paragraph Fourth of the Certificate of Incorporation of SCA shall be amended to read as follows:

FOURTH. The amount of total authorized capital stock of the corporation is divided into One Million (1,000,000) shares of common stock, One Dollar (\$1.00) par value per share.

- Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation: Sport Court, Inc.; 1075 South 700 West; Salt Lake City, Utah 84104. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Sport Court, Inc., on request and without cost, to any shareholder of either of the undersigned corporations.
- 7. Authorized Capital Stock of the Foreign Corporation. Duragrid, a constituent corporation to the merger, is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Utah. The authorized capital stock of Duragrid is as follows:

Number of Shares

Class

Par Value

1,000

common

none

DATED this 8 day of February, 1990.

DURAGRID INC.

DAN KOTLER, President

Attest:

KELLY D WAGNER, SECRETARY

SPORT COURT OF AMERICA, INC.

DAN KOTLER, President

Attest:

STATE OF UTAH COUNTY OF SALT LAKE

I, Dan Kotler, President of Duragrid Inc., affirm that I have read the foregoing Certificate of Merger, and that the same is true according to the best of my information and belief; and that I signed the said instrument in behalf of said corporation by authority and resolutions of its Board of Directors and shareholders,

STATE OF UTAH COUNTY OF SALT LAKE

On the day of February, 1990, personally appeared before me, Dan Kotler, signer of the foregoing Certificate of Merger, who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

My Commission Expires:

Residing in Salt Lake County,

RECORDED: 01/25/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0798